NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

TYRRELL L. GARTH ANNOUNCES ACQUISITION OF STARREX SECURITIES

TORONTO, December 13, 2013 – Mr. Tyrrell L. Garth (the "**Offeror**") is pleased to announce that he has acquired a total of 1,066,664 common shares (the "**Common Shares**") in the capital of Starrex Mining Corporation Ltd. ("**Starrex**") (at a price of \$0.25 per Common Shares).

As a result of this acquisition, the Offeror now owns or controls 1,066,664 Common Shares representing approximately 13.14% of the issued and outstanding Common Shares.

The Offeror has acquired the securities for investment purposes and has no present intention of acquiring additional securities of Starrex. Depending upon his evaluation of the business, prospects and financial condition of Starrex, the market for Starrex's securities, general economic and tax conditions and other factors, the Offeror may acquire more or sell some or all of his securities of Starrex.

For more information, please contact Mr. Tyrrell L. Garth, by phone at (409) 866-5444 or by email at tgarth@cheyenneinvest.com.